

## A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL November 25, 2024

7:30 p.m.

- 1. **Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance**
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. **Reports of the Mayor**
- 5. 1<sup>st</sup> Reading of an Ordinance re: 2024-O-41 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA, 1998, AS REVISED, AND THE ZONING MAP AS REVISED, ATTACHED THERETO AS A PART THEREOF, BY ZONING TO C-1 NEIGHBORHOOD COMMERCIAL DISTRICT FROM R-4 TWO-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT THREE PARCELS LOCATED ON THE 1500 BLOCK OF 9<sup>th</sup> AVENUE

Sponsored by: sponsor assigned pending committee action

6. **1**<sup>st</sup> **Reading of an Ordinance re**: 2024-O-42 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING ARTICLE 121 AND 190 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, CONCERNING OPEN MEETINGS

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

7. **1**<sup>st</sup> **Reading of an Ordinance re**: 2024-O-43 – AN ORDINANCE SETTING FORTH THE RATES, FEES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE TO CUSTOMERS OF THE SEWERAGE COLLECTION AND TREATMENT SYSTEM OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PW)

8. **1**<sup>st</sup> **Reading of an Ordinance re**: 2024-O-45 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL ADOPTING, RATIFYING, APPROVING AND CONFIRMING THE ADOPTION OF THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA

Sponsored by: sponsor assigned pending committee action

9. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-110 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF DAVID N. HARRIS TO THE HUNTINGTON HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (PC)

10. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-114 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF JEAN RAMSEY SIMMONS TO THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON PLANNING COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilman Tyler Bowen (PC)

11. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-121 A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AND THE MAYOR HONORING UNITED STATES SENATOR JOE MANCHIN

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Sarah Walling

12. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-122 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE MUNICIPAL GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON THE 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER 2024

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Holly Mount

- 13. Good & Welfare
- 14. Adjournment